

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1035 of 2025 <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b> Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Tej S. Bisht, learned Dy.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Vijay Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent nos.3 to 6.</p> <p>4. The issue involved in the present petition is with regard to a chunk of land in respect of which respective parties claim that they were recorded <i>Bhumidhar</i> of Class-I category. In respect of said land, due to some mistake on the part of revenue authorities, the land was recorded as Category 5(3)(ड) [कृषि योग्य बंजर भूमि].</p> <p>5. Both the parties are directed to bring on record the old Khatauni of the land i.e. Savik Khatauni and Haal Bandobasti Khatauni of the land enabling the Court to examine as to whether the contention of the parties are correct or not. The same be filed within four weeks.</p> <p>6. List on 26.11.2025.</p> <p>7. In the meantime, no third party interest shall be created by the respondents in respect of the suit property.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 16.10.2025</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p>